the acquisition; 

Within a period of 1 month 

7. Consideration- whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any other 
form and details of the same; 

Cash Consideration   

8. Cost of acquisition and/ or the price at 
which the shares are acquired;  

INR 24,96,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-four lacs 
ninety- six thousand only) 
(Acquiring 80,000 equity shares at INR 31.20/- per 
equity share) 

9. Percentage of shareholding/ control 
acquired and/ or number of shares 
acquired; 

Post the investment, the Company’s shareholding 
will be 100% in AEPL and AEPL will be Wholly